Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name Execution Date		
Shih-Ping Hsu		08/08/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name: Phoenix Precision Te		on Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	No. 6, Li-Hsin R	oad, Science-Based Industrial Park		
City:	Hsin-Chu			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	12	2188663		
Application Number:		2188663	188663	
		J	12188663	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (480)655-9 pe sent via US Ma	9536 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (480)655-9 be sent via US Ma 480-655-00	9536 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 073		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (480)655-9 <i>pe sent via US Ma</i> 480-655-00 jbrown@ipl	9536 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 073 lawusa.com	\$40.00 12188663	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (480)655-9 <i>ne sent via US Ma</i> 480-655-00 jbrown@ipl SCHMEISE	9536 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 073 Iawusa.com ER OLSEN & WATTS	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (480)655-9 <i>ne sent via US Ma</i> 480-655-00 jbrown@ipl SCHMEISE	9536 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 073 lawusa.com ER OLSEN & WATTS 'ERSITY DRIVE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (480)655-9 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 480-655-00 jbrown@ipl SCHMEISE 18 E UNIVI SUITE # 10	9536 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 073 lawusa.com ER OLSEN & WATTS 'ERSITY DRIVE	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (480)655-9 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 480-655-00 jbrown@ipl SCHMEISE 18 E UNIVI SUITE # 10 MESA, AR	9536 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 073 lawusa.com ER OLSEN & WATTS ERSITY DRIVE 01	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (480)655-9 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 480-655-00 jbrown@ipl SCHMEISE 18 E UNIVI SUITE # 10 MESA, AR	9536 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 073 lawusa.com ER OLSEN & WATTS ERSITY DRIVE 01 UZONA 85201	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER Total Attachments: 1	DATA (480)655-9 be sent via US Ma 480-655-00 jbrown@ipl SCHMEISE 18 E UNIVI SUITE # 10 MESA, AR NUMBER: R:	29536 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 073 lawusa.com ER OLSEN & WATTS ERSITY DRIVE 01 LOUI-12370	\$40.00	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Inventor(s)	(1) Shih-Ping HSU
Full Name(s)	

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee	PHOENIX PRECISION TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Name and Address	No. 6, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park,
test and him to be a second and a	Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter called the Assignce) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention	PACKAGING SUBSTRATE HAVING ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
·····	STRUCHIRE AND METHOD FOR FARRICATING THE SAME			
Which application w	25			
Complete either	a) executed by the undersigned on b) filed on the			

Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissnes, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Serial No.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said I atters Patent, when granted, to said assignce.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the andersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date	Signed at . On	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	-
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)		Shih-Ping HSU	~
	•		~
	· . · · ·	2	1
	с. С. С.		

PATENT REEL: 021362 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 08/08/2008